

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CRM (M) No. 101/2026
CrIM No. 175/2026**

Mohd Riaz and another

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. U.K. Jalali, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Prachi Sharma, Advocate

vs

U.T. of J&K and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA for R-1

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

**ORDER
15.05.2026**

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice is waived by Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA appearing for respondent No. 1. Response, if any, be filed by the next date of hearing. He also seeks time to go through the record, may do so during the course of this week.
4. Notice shall now go to respondent No. 2, subject to furnishing the requisites by the petitioners within one week.
5. List on **22.05.2026** with liberty to make a mention.

**(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge**

Jammu
15.05.2026
Nikhil